## **Fort Peck Adult Correctional Facility**

Inmate Roster

## Printed on November 20, 2023



Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
B	ACKERMAN, WILBERT	808889	09/13/23		Sec. 229 - Failure to Register as a Sexual Offender Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer
	ALEXANDER, BAYZEL		11/19/23		61-8-301(1)(a)[1st] - Reckless Driving-1st Offense Sec. 424 - Hindering Law Enforcements Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer 61-8-401 - Driving under the influence Alcohol or Drugs
E.	ALEXANDER, MILTON	8088	11/04/23		Title VII Section 460 - Contributing to the delinquency of a minor Sec. 220 - Rape
	AZURE, JAVIAN	810562	10/22/23		Sec. 322 - Criminal Mischief Sec. 417 - Illegal to Sell, Trade, or Bargain in Durg Paraphernalia Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
60	BARR, AUSTIN	808893	10/31/23		Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	BEARCUB, SUSAN	810097	11/09/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault Sec. 212 - False Imprisonment
0	BEAUCHAMP, HUNTER		10/19/23		Sec. 424 - Hindering Law Enforcements Sec. 320 - Theft
Carl	BEAUDRY, MAURICE		11/03/23		Sec. 422-A - Protection of Government Officials, Employees, and Law Enforcement Officers Sec. 121 - Attempts Sec. 320 - Theft Sec. 424 - Hindering Law Enforcements Sec. 311 - Criminal Trespass
63	BENNION, BRODIE				45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt
	BIGLEGGINS, MATTIE	808921	11/16/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault Sec. 234 - Criminal Endangerment Title XI Section 202 - Warrant

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	BIGTRACK, AVIS	808793	11/06/23		Title VII Section 424-A - Fleeing or Eluding from a Law Enforcement Officer Title VII Section 426 - Criminal Contempt Title VII Section 322 - Criminal mischief Title VII Section 320 - Theft Title VII - Sec 310 - Burglary
	BLACKDOG, MARCELLA	808971	08/18/23		Sec. 422-A - Protection of Government Officials, Employees, and Law Enforcement Officers - 2 counts Sec. 428 - Resisting Arrest Sec. 240 - Abuse of a Child Sec. 231 - Simple Assault - 2 counts
60	BRIEN, BEN	80833	08/06/23		Title 17 Sec. 125 - Traffic Violations Procedures Title 17 Sec. 107-B - Driving a Motor Vehicle While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs- Aggravated Title 17 Sec. 105 - Speeding
6	BURSHIA, KEVIN JR	810275	11/04/23		Sec. 602-B - Probation Violation

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
B.	CHARETTE, QUINCY		11/05/23		Title 17 Sec. 107-B - Driving a Motor Vehicle While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs- Aggravated
	COMESLAST, EMERSON JR		10/25/23	\$585.00	Sec. 426 - Criminal Contempt Sec. 212 - False Imprisonment Sec. 240 - Abuse of a Child - 5 counts Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children - 5 counts Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	DISERLY, MICHAEL	810600	09/03/23		Sec. 423 - Assault of Law Enforcemnet Officer or Judicial Officer Sec. 310 - Burglary Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer Sec. 428 - Resisting Arrest

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	DUBACK, RECOY	808772	02/09/23	\$5800.00	Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 417 - Illegal to Sell, Trade, or Bargain in Durg Paraphernalia Sec. 413-A - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs with Intent to Sell Sec. 413-A - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs with Intent to Sell Sec. 417 - Illegal to Sell, Trade, or Bargain in Durg Paraphernalia Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer Sec. 234 - Criminal Endangerment Sec. 234 - Criminal Endangerment
	EAGLE, LISA	810066	11/01/23		Sec. 240-D - Endangering an Unborn Child - Substance Abuse

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	FALLSDOWN, FELICIA		11/18/23		Sec. 322 - Criminal Mischief Sec. 234 - Criminal Endangerment Title 17 Sec. 107 - Driving a Motor Vehicle While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs Title 17 Sec. 108 - Chemical Blood, Breath, or Urine Tests
	FERGUSON, BRITTANY	810578	11/13/23		Sec. 413-A - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children
	FOLLET, ANDY	808920	11/16/23		Sec. 230 - Aggravated Assault
	FOURBEAR, MARCEL	810405	09/08/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	FOURSTAR, VICTOR JR	808835	12/09/22		Sec. 220 - Rape Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 226 - Sexual Assault

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	GARFIELD, CHUCHO	810017	09/15/23		Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants - 2 counts Title VII Section 244 - PFMA Sec. 212 - False Imprisonment Sec. 214 - Sex Trafficking Sec. 602-B - Probation Violation
	GARFIELD, IAN	810020	09/24/23		Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants
	GENIA, NISA		11/17/23		Title 17 Sec. 106 - Reckless or Careless Driving Sec. 602-B - Probation Violation Title XVII Section 107-B - Driving a motor vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs - Aggravated
0	GOURNEAU, CALEB		07/25/23		Sec. 226 - Sexual Assault

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	GRAINGER, DENISE		11/16/23		Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs with Intent to Sell Sec. 413-A - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs
	GRANBOIS, ERNEST III		10/31/23		Sec. 426 - Criminal Contempt Sec. 224 - Stalking - 2 counts Title XI Section 202 - Warrant
	GRAYHAWK, DENNIS		10/01/23		Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer Sec. 427 - Violation of a Temporary Restraining Order Sec. 427 - Violation of a Temporary Restraining Order
	GREYBULL, ANDREW		11/18/23		Sec. 311 - Criminal Trespass Sec. 401 - Carrying Concealed Dangerous Weapon 45-5-203 - INTIMIDATION
	HAPA, MICHAEL JR	808727	09/15/23		Title VII Section 320 - Theft

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	HEADCARRIER, LAURENCIA	808762	11/04/23		Sec. 426 - Criminal Contempt Sec. 231 - Simple Assault
	JACKSON, LUKE		11/13/23		Title XI Section 202 - Warrant
	JACKSON, SIERRA		09/11/23		Title VII Section 424 - Hindering Law Enforcement Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs with Intent to Sell
	JOE, JUSTIN		11/17/23		Sec. 460 - Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor
	JONES, AYLA	808238	10/05/23		Sec. 445 - Aggravated Disorderly Conduct

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	JONES, CARLUS	808565	11/17/23		Sec. 440 - Disorderly Conduct Sec. 426 - Criminal Contempt
B	JONES, LELAND	808587	09/27/23		Sec. 311 - Criminal Trespass Sec. 320 - Theft Sec. 310 - Burglary
	KOHL, TINA	810484	11/16/23		Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs with Intent to Sell Sec. 413-A - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs
	LAMBERT, ELTON JR	808520	07/07/23		Sec. 320 - Theft Sec. 320 - Theft Title VII - Sec 310 - Burglary Title VII Section 417 - Illegal to Sale, Trade, or Bargin in Drug Paraphernalia Sec. 428 - Resisting Arrest Title 17 Sec. 106-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	LANE, RAVAN		07/19/23		Title VII Section 417 - Illegal to Sale, Trade, or Bargin in Drug Paraphernalia Sec. 413-B - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs with Intent to Sell Sec. 413-A - Unlawful Possession of Dangerous Drugs
	LILLEY, LONI	810070	10/04/23		Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants
P	LINDSAY, QUINTON	808979	11/15/23		Title 17 Sec. 132-A - Mandatory Vehicle License/Registration Title 17 Sec. 132 - Mandatory Financial Responsibility Title 17 Sec. 107-B - Driving a Motor Vehicle While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs- Aggravated Title 17 Sec. 101 - Driving Without a License
	LIZOTTE, DEVYN	1002	10/19/23		Sec. 460 - Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor Sec. 440 - Disorderly Conduct Sec. 426 - Criminal Contempt

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
R	LIZOTTE, JORDAN	810580	11/08/23		Sec. 320 - Theft Sec. 311 - Criminal Trespass
	LONGEE, JACOB		10/24/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	MENZ, JESSIE		11/15/23		Sec. 312 - Criminal Damage; Aggravated
	MENZ, LESTER JR	810533	10/30/23		Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	MENZ, MASON	810288	10/06/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault - 2 counts Sec. 234 - Criminal Endangerment Title XI Section 202 - Warrant
E.	MENZ, RALPH		10/01/23		Sec. 460 - Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor - 2 counts Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	NECKLACE, FELIX		10/29/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	OLSON, JAMES		11/18/23		Title 17 Sec. 132 - Mandatory Financial Responsibility Title 17 Sec. 132-A - Mandatory Vehicle License/Registration Title XVII Sec. 101 - Driving without a license Title 17 Sec. 131 - Seat Belt use Required Title XVII Sec. 101 - Driving without a license
	OLSON, KENNY III		11/17/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	OVERTON, BRITTANI		10/15/23		Sec. 320 - Theft
	OWNSPIPE, PRESTON	810292	11/16/23		Title VII Section 413 - Possession of Dangerous Drugs Title VII, Section 413-A - Unlawful possession of dangerous drugs

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	RATTLING THUNDER, MASHANN	810432	11/06/23		Title 17 Sec. 130 - Child Restraint Systems - 2 counts Sec. 240-B - Endangering Welfare of Children - 5 counts Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer Title 17 Sec. 107-B - Driving a Motor Vehicle While Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Drugs- Aggravated
	REDBOY, BRANDON	80812	08/26/23		Sec. 234 - Criminal Endangerment VII, Section 244 - Partner or family member assault Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants
Ø	REDSTAR, PAUL	810324	11/07/23		Sec. 230 - Aggravated Assault
	REDSTONE, JOSHUA	810425	10/23/23		Title VII Section 417 - Illegal to Sale, Trade, or Bargin in Drug Paraphernalia
	REED, AUTUMN	808592	09/28/23		Sec. 232 - Assault with Bodily Fluid Sec. 422-A - Protection of Government Officials, Employees, and Law Enforcement Officers

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
	ROBINSON, JALEN	810404	11/05/23		Sec. 417 - Illegal to Sell, Trade, or Bargain in Durg Paraphernalia
	SANDAU, LOGAN	808754	08/26/23		Sec. 214 - Sex Trafficking - 2 counts Title VII Section 220 - RAPE Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants
	SMALLS, MARCUS		11/19/23		Sec. 422-A - Protection of Government Officials, Employees, and Law Enforcement Officers 45-7-301 - Ressisting Arrest Sec. 424-A - Fleeing from or Eluding Law Enforcement Officer Sec. 431 - Threats and Other Improper Influences in Official Matters 61-8-401(1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol -1st Offense Sec. 235 - Negligent Endangerment - 4 counts
	TSOSIE, JOHN		09/16/23		Sec. 320 - Theft



Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
<b>B</b>	WALKINGEAGLE, JONATHAN	808981	11/14/23		Sec. 230 - Aggravated Assault
	WEEKS-COMBS, JARED		09/19/23		Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants - 2 counts
	WESTON, BRIAN		11/07/23		Sec. 230 - Aggravated Assault Title VI Section 202 - Arrest Warrants
	WESTON, TAYLOR	808321	11/09/23		Sec. 428 - Resisting Arrest Sec. 422-A - Protection of Government Officials, Employees, and Law Enforcement Officers
	WHITEBULL, JOSHUA	808178	11/02/23		TITLE XVII SEC 107 - DRIVING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OR INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR DRUGS Title 17 Sec. 106 - Reckless or Careless Driving Sec. 424 - Hindering Law Enforcements Sec. 320 - Theft

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Jacket #	Initial Arrest Date	Total Bond	Charges
B	WHITEOWL, CHRISTIAN	810391	11/18/23		Sec. 460 - Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor Sec. 240 - Abuse of a Child Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	WHITETAIL, MILO	810608	09/30/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault
	WOUNDEDFACE, CHAD		11/12/23		Sec. 244 - Partner or Family Member Assault

Count (In Custody) 74